02-11-2004

PATENT 03141-P0066B WWW/DJV

> FEB -9 M 7: OPR/FINANCE

IN THE UNITED STATES7297

RADEMARK OFFICE

William J. Hubbard et al.
Issued: August 20, 2002
Filing Date: January 26, 1999
Tunable External Cavity Diode Laser
Group Art Unit 2881
Gioacchino Inzirillo

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. <u>Name of conveying party</u>. William J. Hubbard, a United States citizen, who resides at 25 Newstead Street, Litchfield, NH 03052-1073;
- 2. <u>Name and Address of Receiving Party</u>. The University of Connecticut, located at Storrs, CT 06269.
- 3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u>: Assignment. <u>Execution Date</u>: 30 January 2004.
- 4. <u>Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning</u> <u>Document should be mailed</u>.

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558 Attorney for Applicant ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619 203 324-6155

with the U.S. Postal S Stop Assignment Rec	ervice as Firs	st Class Mail in a	ondence is today be an envelope addres S. Patents & Trade	ssed to: Mail		岩
Post Office Box 1450;	Alexandria, VA	A 22313-1450.			4	- <u>-</u>
February 262004	L	Hoand	C.R. FM	NS CR		10/2004 W

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0616

- 5. Patent Number: Patent No. 6,438,147 issued on August 20, 2002.
- 6. <u>Total Number of Patents Involved</u>: 1.
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Th

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558 Douglas J. Visnius, Registration No. 48,012 Attorneys for Applicant ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619 203 324-6155

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William J. Hubbard (ASSIGNOR), whose post office address is 25 Newstead Street, Litchfield, NH 03052-1073 owns a full, undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,438,147 entitled Tunable External Cavity Diode Laser, including, but not limited to the right to file divisional, continuation and any international applications on the inventions disclosed in said patent, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of said patent;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has an obligation to assign his complete interest in and to said patent to the University of Connecticut (ASSIGNEE), located at Storrs, CT 06269.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest in and to said patent including but not limited to the right to file divisional, continuation and any international applications and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of said patent.

NH Executed this <u>30+h</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2004, at

ASSIGNOR Y Kleny

State of SS.

Before me personally appeared said William J. Hubbard and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on this 30 H day of Januar 2004.

-es

Notary Public

PATRICIA A. GIBEAULT, Notary Public My Commission Expires March 5, 2008

ASSIGNEE

By Micho

Name: Michael F. Newborg Executive Director. Title: Ctr. for Sci. & Tech. Comm. University of Connecticut

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 02/09/2004